received on 19th June, 1958, Rs. 2300/-
                 received on 7th July, 1958, and Rs. 4000/-
                 received on 22nd December, 1958) will
                 by adjusted against the above payment.
                 The sum of Rs. 56,000/- (Rs. fifty six
                 thousand only) will be paid by buyers as
                 and when required before the delivery of
                 the goods and the balance sum of Rs.
                 2,905/-will be paid by the buyer after the
                 delivery of the goods to them in good